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
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/U.S._News_%26_World_Report
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Princeton_Review
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INCOME & EXPENSES 

UNITS TYPE 
ESTIMATED  

SQUARE FEET [1] 

CURRENT 

RENTS 

ESTIMATED 

MARKET 

21161 1BR/1BA Cottage 340 $775  $795  

21165 1BR/1BA Cottage 456 $725  $895  

21173 1BR/1BA Cottage 481 $740  $895  

21181 Commercial Cottage 1,190 $1,250  $1,250  

21183 1BR/1BA Cottage 635 $650  $895  

5 Total rentable square feet 3,102   
   

INCOME 

Monthly Rent $4,140  $4,730  

Estimated Other Income $0  $0  

Total Monthly Income $4,140  $4,730  

ANNUALIZED TOTAL INCOME $49,680  $56,760  

   

Scheduled Gross Income $49,680  $56,760  

Less Vacancy Reserve (5.00%)  ($2,484) ($2,838) 

GROSS OPERATING INCOME $47,196  $53,922  
   

EXPENSES 

Taxes (New @ 1.0874%) ($4,676) ($4,676) 

Levies and Assessments ($1,542) ($1,542) 

Insurance (Estimated at $.75/s.f.) ($1,496) ($1,496) 

Common Area Maintenance (Estimated) ($1,200) ($1,200) 

Water  ($764) ($764) 

Garbage ($731) ($731) 

PG&E (Tenants) $0  $0  

Repairs/Maintenance (Projected @ $850/unit/year) ($4,250) ($4,250) 

Capital Improvements (Est. @ $250/unit) ($1,250) ($1,250) 

Miscellaneous (Estimated) ($250) ($250) 

License Fee (Estimated) ($500) ($500) 

TOTAL EXPENSES ($16,659) ($16,659) 
   

NET OPERATING INCOME $30,537  $37,263  
   

Expenses as % of Gross Income 33.53% 29.35% 

Expenses per Unit $3,332  $3,332  

Expenses per Square Foot $5.37  $5.37  

 

[1] Not listed by County-Buyer to verify 
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MARKET ANALYSIS 

SALE PRICE $429,999    $429,999    

Down Payment $429,999  100% $429,999  100% 

First Loan  $0  0% $0  0% 

       

NET OPERATING INCOME $30,537    $37,263    

Estimated Debt Service $0   $0   

Cash Flow $30,537   $37,263   

Plus Principal Reduction $0   $0   

Total Pre-Tax Return $30,537   $37,263   

Return on Investment 7.10%  8.67%  

       

Gross Rent Multiplier 8.66   7.58   

Capitalization Rate 7.10%  8.67%  

Price per square foot $138.62   $138.62   

Price per unit $86,000   $86,000   
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22546 Main Street 

Hayward 

ADDRESS 
22546 Main Street 

Hayward 

16878 Meekland Avenue 

San Lorenzo 

1557 165th Street 

San Leandro 

19632 Camden Avenue 

Hayward 

21628 Vallejo Street 

Hayward 

AMENITIES 

Street parking only, no cable 

hook-up, walk to BART, owner 

pays water and garbage 

Well maintained, with loft and 

balcony, on-site laundry, owner 

pays water and garbage, close 

to schools, shopping, freeway. 

On-site laundry, wood floors, new 

kitchen floors, blinds, and paint, 

near shopping, freeways, and 

BART. 

One-car garage, window cover-

ings, carpeted, washer/ dryer 

in unit, window a/c, no pets 

and no smoking. 

On-site laundry plus w/d 

hookups, two-car garage, 

fenced backyard, near down-

town and BART. 

STUDIO 
$795 / Studio 

footage n/a 
    

1 BR / 1 BA  

$1,075 

787 square feet 

$1.37/sq. foot 

$1,095 

footage n/a 

$1,350 

677 square feet 

$1.99/sq. foot 

$1,450 

footage n/a 

  

16878 Meekland Avenue 

San Lorenzo 

19632 Camden Avenue 

Hayward 

21628 Vallejo Street 

Hayward 
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SUBJECT PROPERTY  
21161 Foothill Blvd  

 Hayward 

 

    21628 Vallejo Street 

    Hayward 

 

    16878 Meekland Ave 

    San Lorenzo 

 

    19632 Camden Ave 

    Hayward 
 

    22546 Main Street 

    Hayward 
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ADDRESS UNITS 
 SALE 

PRICE  

 SQUARE 

FEET  

 COST/ 

UNIT  

 COST/ 

SQ. FEET  
GRM CAP 

UNIT 

MIX 
BUILT 

SALE 

DATE 
COMMENTS 

21340 Meekland Ave 

Hayward 
5 $775,000  4,058 $155,000  $190.98 14.67 3.7% 

1 - Studio 

1 - 1x1 

2 - 2x1 

1 - 3x2 

1939 Pending 

Updated baths in some units. Great upside in rents. 

Washer/dryer hookups, wall furnace dual pane windows, 

separately metered gas and electric. 
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